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Instructional Planning Council (IPC)

IPC Tasks

The Instructional Planning Council (IPC), in accordance with the Academic Senate guidelines, is advisory to the Planning and Budget Council (PBC) on a

range of issues related to instruction.

The advisory tasks include:

1. Develop and oversee the annual process of instructional program review (on behalf of Academic Senate)

2. Provide feedback on instructional program review narratives in accordance with the Academic Senate guidelines.

3. Evaluate the instructional program review process yearly.

4. Host Instructional Program Review presentations (this could include a collaboration with SSPC).

5. Coordinate the annual program review college-wide process (including the timeline, communication, due dates) in collaboration with all councils and

appropriate work groups

6. Recommend and review policies and procedures as they relate to instruction.

7. Provide support and feedback on the development of new instructional programs and instructional program discontinuance.

8. Regularly monitor through the agenda process how the campus is meeting relevant parts of ACCJC Standard II.

9. Completion of a yearly review of the purpose and the role of the Instructional Planning Council.

10. Discuss and identify innovative instructional methods and opportunities to enhance teaching and learning.

11. Review and provide feedback on reassigned time applications.
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The primary participatory governance groups include:

The primary stakeholder groups at Cañada College are:

Academic Senate (https://canadacollege.edu/academicsenate/index.php)

Associated Students of Cañada College (ASCC) (https://canadacollege.edu/studentlife/ASCC.php)

Classified Senate/CSEA (https://canadacollege.edu/classifiedsenate/index.php)

Representatives from each of these stakeholder groups come together with college administrators to collaborate in the following participatory

governance groups:

Planning & Budgeting Council (PBC) (https://canadacollege.edu/planningbudgetingcouncil/index.php)

Instructional Planning Council (IPC) (https://canadacollege.edu/ipc/)

Student Services Planning Council (SSPC) (https://canadacollege.edu/sspc/index.php)

The following organizational chart outlines their relationship.

(/ipc/1920/Committee%20Reporting%20Structure%20as%20of%206.25.2019%20v.2.png)

Bylaws

Instructional Planning Council Bylaws (/ipc/docs/ipc-bylaws-september-2024.pdf) (revised 9/2024)

Annual Program Plan/Review Assessment

Each year, the IPC utilizes this Instructional Program Review Form (https://canadacollege.edu/programreview/2324/1---iprfeedbackform-

updated8.7.23.pdf) is to provide feedback on the quality of the program review to the Department/Program.

  IPC Organizational Chart

Please see the Instructional Planning Council organizational chart below:

View Org Chart (/ipc/2021/Canada%20College%20Committee%20Reporting%20Structure%20Diagram%20as%20of%20April%207%202021.png)

Student Resources

Academic Calendar (https://www.canadacollege.edu/admissions/calendar.php)

Canvas (https://smccd.instructure.com/)

Catalog (https://catalog.canadacollege.edu/) / Schedule (https://www.canadacollege.edu/catalogschedule/)

Financial Aid Eligibility (https://www.canadacollege.edu/financialaid/consumerinformation.php)

Library (https://www.canadacollege.edu/library/) / Bookstore (http://bookstore.canadacollege.edu/home.aspx)

Student Email (http://mail.my.smccd.edu/)

WebSchedule (https://webschedule.smccd.edu/) / WebSmart (https://websmart.smccd.edu/)

Security

Clery Act (/policies/cleryact.php)

Emergency Information (http://smccd.edu/publicsafety/emergencypreparedness.php)

Privacy Policy (/policies/privacypolicy.php)

Report Concerning Behavior (CARES Report) (https://www.canadacollege.edu/cares/)

Sexual Harassment (Title IX) (/studentservices/sexual-harassment.php)

Website Accessibility (http://smccd.edu/accessibility/)
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© Cañada College (https://a.cms.omniupdate.com/11/?skin=smcccd&account=Canada&site=CanadaCollegeEdu&action=de&path=/ipc/index.pcf)

Campus Information

Accreditation (https://www.canadacollege.edu/accreditation/)

A-Z Site Index (https://www.canadacollege.edu/a-z/)

Campus Map (https://www.canadacollege.edu/about/campusmap.php)

Consumer Information (https://www.canadacollege.edu/financialaid/consumerinformation.php)

Employee Directory (http://directory.smccd.edu/allemp.php?college=Canada)

Search (https://search.canadacollege.edu/s/search.html?collection=smccd%7Esp-canada-search&profile=_default&query=)

Student Outcomes (https://www.canadacollege.edu/prie/)

  Apply (https://www.canadacollege.edu/admissions/)

  Contact Us (https://www.canadacollege.edu/about/contact-us.php)

  Donate (https://foundation.smccd.edu/donate.php)

 (https://www.instagram.com/canadacollegerwc/)  (https://www.facebook.com/canadacollegeRWC/) 
(https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCCp1IWm9lQgDTcx50SQRiVA)  (https://www.linkedin.com/school/ca-ada-college/) 

(https://www.flickr.com/photos/134656677@N03/)

Cañada College

4200 Farm Hill Blvd.

Redwood City, CA 94061 (https://goo.gl/maps/EF11JrEz1tN2)
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